
Market Report for the Week of August 12, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 512,397,887,251 280,083,129 9.52 % 2.07 3384

Topix100 322,617,443,758 70,046,700 11.05 % 0.72 99

Nikkei 225 379,720,451,020 92,967,925 10.30 % 0.80 225

TopixMid400 81,552,653,252 32,138,100 6.37 % 1.38 393

Small & Others 38,034,416,935 40,825,450 7.23 % 6.02 1582

Non Topix 15,908,354,095 60,519,275 7.29 % 13.90 1076

ETFs & REITs 54,285,019,211 76,553,604 12.46 % 7.07 235

Prime 437,575,748,245 125,416,925 9.38 % 1.18 1633

Standard 10,723,225,462 37,269,275 7.43 % 11.71 1062

Growth 9,813,894,332 40,843,325 7.19 % 15.16 454

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 215,698,631,640 14.94% 0.38

6146 DISCO 207,331,626,440 16.30% 0.41

7011 MHI 131,602,819,860 16.71% 1.19

1570 NFNKLV 106,544,708,889 11.91% 0.97

9984 SOFTBNKG 100,473,302,530 15.30% 0.57

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 312,191,350 87.01% 571.78

7647 ONTSU 112,215,090 73.83% 182.92

5395 RIKNCOR 272,438,200 40.41% 6.21

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,527,066,158 37.20% 33.45

6740 JDI 326,899,340 34.68% 237.88

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 312,191,350 87.01% 571.78

6740 JDI 326,899,340 34.68% 237.88

2134 KITAHAMA 106,564,370 31.16% 235.93

7647 ONTSU 112,215,090 73.83% 182.92

1491 CHUGAIM 157,220,910 22.94% 124.29

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,527,066,158 37.20% 70,632,938

4597 SOLASIA 3,061,678,600 17.71% 14,282,280

7011 MHI 131,602,819,860 16.71% 13,035,510

6146 DISCO 207,331,626,440 16.30% 7,638,680

8918 LAND 312,191,350 87.01% 7,178,060

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 215,698,631,640 14.94% 0.38

6146 DISCO 207,331,626,440 16.30% 0.41

7011 MHI 131,602,819,860 16.71% 1.19

9984 SOFTBNKG 100,473,302,530 15.30% 0.57

8035 TKOELCN 98,345,081,650 11.55% 0.37

6857 ADVNTST 60,494,091,490 15.36% 0.66

8316 SMFG 44,466,869,590 9.38% 0.71

8306 MUFG 41,975,061,360 9.56% 1.39

7203 TOYOTA 30,843,742,180 9.24% 0.85

6501 HITACHI 21,918,856,110 9.20% 0.92

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 42,813,916,750 17.26% 1.08

7012 KHI 19,363,153,210 11.90% 0.92

7735 SCREEN 19,315,071,740 13.36% 1.90

5803 FUJIKRA 15,515,841,660 9.34% 1.14

9107 K-LINE 15,360,492,370 12.91% 1.19

9104 MTI-OSK 9,207,499,680 8.26% 0.86

4385 MERCARI 8,966,998,410 8.49% 1.32

7013 IHI 8,577,505,860 9.31% 0.88

7936 ASICS 8,064,571,710 6.43% 1.25

3099 ISEMITSU 7,350,630,190 8.70% 1.27

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6315 TOWA 15,902,293,500 12.87% 4.76

7014 NAMURA 9,182,646,930 6.80% 2.04

6323 RORZE 7,613,620,800 8.27% 2.77

7003 MTI E&S 7,396,046,000 9.33% 2.66

6525 KOKUSAI 5,092,226,350 5.74% 3.89

6871 MICRONI 4,898,803,600 8.45% 4.88

3498 KASUMIGA 4,689,784,500 8.21% 3.84

3778 SAKURA 3,456,924,960 4.71% 2.20

3667 ENISH 2,882,710,550 9.42% 8.73

6254 NOMURAMI 1,799,316,070 6.15% 3.85

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4883 MODALIS 3,335,330,530 10.77% 16.76

4597 SOLASIA 3,061,678,600 17.71% 54.28

215A TIMEE 1,881,742,500 3.58% 2.47

7163 SBISUMIS 1,721,838,140 6.67% 2.07

5253 COVER 1,534,431,910 4.66% 2.35

4107 ISECHEM 1,470,801,100 8.32% 4.34

4882 PERSEUS 1,396,654,160 8.24% 5.10

3350 METAPLNT 1,328,707,660 8.64% 3.58

7776 CELLSEED 1,276,460,870 8.99% 5.17

4564 OTS 1,184,265,240 26.11% 63.18

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 106,544,708,889 11.91% 0.97

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,527,066,158 37.20% 33.45

1360 NKBEAR-2 14,927,477,279 17.91% 2.82

1458 RK 225LV 10,665,223,340 15.24% 1.16

1579 225 BULL 10,217,543,153 24.21% 4.02

1459 RK 225DI 10,097,127,501 18.26% 7.41

1321 NFNK225 8,297,834,160 8.07% 1.55

1306 NFTOPIX 1,782,327,720 5.61% 0.75

8952 JRE 1,205,152,300 9.90% 5.53

8951 NBF 1,164,293,400 9.42% 5.15

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 215,698,631,640 14.94% 0.38

6146 DISCO 207,331,626,440 16.30% 0.41

7011 MHI 131,602,819,860 16.71% 1.19

9984 SOFTBNKG 100,473,302,530 15.30% 0.57

8035 TKOELCN 98,345,081,650 11.55% 0.37

6857 ADVNTST 60,494,091,490 15.36% 0.66

8316 SMFG 44,466,869,590 9.38% 0.71

6526 SOCIONXT 42,813,916,750 17.26% 1.08

8306 MUFG 41,975,061,360 9.56% 1.39

7203 TOYOTA 30,843,742,180 9.24% 0.85

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 9,182,646,930 6.80% 2.04

3667 ENISH 2,882,710,550 9.42% 8.73

7163 SBISUMIS 1,721,838,140 6.67% 2.07

4107 ISECHEM 1,470,801,100 8.32% 4.34

3350 METAPLNT 1,328,707,660 8.64% 3.58

2743 PIXEL 920,094,830 26.16% 29.82

2702 MCDNALD 757,859,000 9.88% 5.40

6890 FERROTEC 736,342,370 4.87% 1.91

6016 JPNENGIN 711,338,900 7.53% 6.77

6836 PLATHM 685,581,150 9.47% 2.92

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4883 MODALIS 3,335,330,530 10.77% 16.76

4597 SOLASIA 3,061,678,600 17.71% 54.28

215A TIMEE 1,881,742,500 3.58% 2.47

5253 COVER 1,534,431,910 4.66% 2.35

4882 PERSEUS 1,396,654,160 8.24% 5.10

7776 CELLSEED 1,276,460,870 8.99% 5.17

4564 OTS 1,184,265,240 26.11% 63.18

2586 FRUTA 1,073,379,930 9.02% 28.68

4894 CUORIPS 783,645,800 7.55% 6.64

2160 GNI 779,521,990 5.49% 3.31
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7011 MHI 16.71% 131,602,819,860 1.19

6146 DISCO 16.30% 207,331,626,440 0.41

6857 ADVNTST 15.36% 60,494,091,490 0.66

9984 SOFTBNKG 15.30% 100,473,302,530 0.57

6920 LASRTEC 14.94% 215,698,631,640 0.38

2914 JT 11.70% 7,886,771,990 0.92

8035 TKOELCN 11.55% 98,345,081,650 0.37

4661 OLC 10.27% 6,975,109,580 0.88

6723 RENESAS 10.21% 14,720,303,880 1.07

6273 SMC 10.05% 6,971,555,700 2.85

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 17.26% 42,813,916,750 1.08

7735 SCREEN 13.36% 19,315,071,740 1.90

9509 HKD-PWR 13.27% 4,347,531,420 2.64

9107 K-LINE 12.91% 15,360,492,370 1.19

7012 KHI 11.90% 19,363,153,210 0.92

7240 NOK 9.72% 167,416,650 1.90

3697 SHIFT 9.64% 1,633,085,930 3.49

3923 RAKUS 9.50% 1,403,781,070 2.24

5803 FUJIKRA 9.34% 15,515,841,660 1.14

7013 IHI 9.31% 8,577,505,860 0.88

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 87.01% 312,191,350 571.78

6740 JDI 34.68% 326,899,340 237.88

9704 AGORA HG 29.77% 189,595,520 73.69

4215 CITAKIRN 26.00% 400,013,540 3.69

8114 DESCENTE 21.27% 1,219,870,400 3.90

2487 CDG 19.43% 153,867,450 1.99

7383 NETPROHD 17.00% 525,605,840 13.25

2440 GURUNAVI 15.63% 108,189,240 8.92

6118 AIDA EG 15.31% 111,151,930 6.90

5074 TESSHD 14.57% 169,843,460 8.74

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7647 ONTSU 73.83% 112,215,090 182.92

5395 RIKNCOR 40.41% 272,438,200 6.21

7086 KIZUNAHD 31.49% 271,121,040 1.50

2134 KITAHAMA 31.16% 106,564,370 235.93

6698 VISCOTEC 28.35% 394,332,340 2.40

6993 DAIKOKYA 27.43% 307,896,400 118.99

2743 PIXEL 26.16% 920,094,830 29.82

4564 OTS 26.11% 1,184,265,240 63.18

4476 AI CROSS 24.11% 253,591,940 14.67

1491 CHUGAIM 22.94% 157,220,910 124.29

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 37.20% 27,527,066,158 33.45

1579 225 BULL 24.21% 10,217,543,153 4.02

1368 IF TPXDI 23.58% 170,219,754 12.85

1459 RK 225DI 18.26% 10,097,127,501 7.41

1360 NKBEAR-2 17.91% 14,927,477,279 2.82

2621 IS20YUS 16.34% 907,382,271 2.09

1569 TPX BEAR 15.46% 130,870,954 2.87

1458 RK 225LV 15.24% 10,665,223,340 1.16

1366 IF 225DI 15.11% 1,158,334,947 10.07

1571 NFNKIV 14.40% 811,270,638 6.58

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 34.68% 326,899,340 237.88

4215 CITAKIRN 26.00% 400,013,540 3.69

8114 DESCENTE 21.27% 1,219,870,400 3.90

6526 SOCIONXT 17.26% 42,813,916,750 1.08

7383 NETPROHD 17.00% 525,605,840 13.25

7011 MHI 16.71% 131,602,819,860 1.19

6146 DISCO 16.30% 207,331,626,440 0.41

2440 GURUNAVI 15.63% 108,189,240 8.92

6857 ADVNTST 15.36% 60,494,091,490 0.66

6118 AIDA EG 15.31% 111,151,930 6.90

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 87.01% 312,191,350 571.78

7647 ONTSU 73.83% 112,215,090 182.92

5395 RIKNCOR 40.41% 272,438,200 6.21

2134 KITAHAMA 31.16% 106,564,370 235.93

9704 AGORA HG 29.77% 189,595,520 73.69

6698 VISCOTEC 28.35% 394,332,340 2.40

6993 DAIKOKYA 27.43% 307,896,400 118.99

2743 PIXEL 26.16% 920,094,830 29.82

1491 CHUGAIM 22.94% 157,220,910 124.29

2487 CDG 19.43% 153,867,450 1.99

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7086 KIZUNAHD 31.49% 271,121,040 1.50

4564 OTS 26.11% 1,184,265,240 63.18

4476 AI CROSS 24.11% 253,591,940 14.67

4597 SOLASIA 17.71% 3,061,678,600 54.28

4477 BASE 13.72% 373,359,270 13.04

4563 ANGES 13.46% 158,169,900 47.69

4393 BOI 13.06% 378,301,050 11.58

2158 FRONTEO 13.02% 193,064,120 5.15

6072 JIBANNET 12.68% 301,457,920 14.41

3300 AMBITION 12.24% 245,623,820 4.47
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.80 4,538,932,580 5.50%

6273 SMC 2.85 6,971,555,700 10.05%

4689 LY CORP 2.66 337,469,860 2.30%

7201 NISSAN 2.55 2,081,010,520 4.68%

2413 M3 2.02 2,442,421,620 6.84%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.81 412,735,380 3.25%

4188 MTBCM G 1.78 266,281,710 2.08%

5020 ENEOS 1.74 1,539,596,270 3.21%

8308 RESONA 1.74 2,470,673,870 5.82%

6752 PANASNIC 1.61 1,873,704,220 6.09%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9435 HIKARIT 6.47 728,443,650 7.75%

8424 FUYO-GL 5.08 120,824,950 6.31%

6472 NTN 4.01 100,589,360 2.68%

2181 PERSOLHD 4.01 136,816,950 1.43%

3697 SHIFT 3.49 1,633,085,930 9.64%

6728 ULVAC 3.37 849,413,610 5.07%

7211 MMC 3.11 386,383,240 2.34%

4919 MILBON 2.93 151,023,250 5.49%

7180 KYUSHUFG 2.76 263,021,580 4.31%

7780 MENICON 2.70 126,191,910 4.15%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 571.78 312,191,350 87.01%

6740 JDI 237.88 326,899,340 34.68%

9704 AGORA HG 73.69 189,595,520 29.77%

9424 JPN-COMM 23.68 126,634,970 13.42%

3053 PEPPER 17.45 152,588,890 11.39%

7383 NETPROHD 13.25 525,605,840 17.00%

2492 INFOMART 12.63 167,498,630 11.89%

8515 AIFUL 10.49 244,387,760 6.77%

2317 SYSTENA 10.41 233,877,730 9.19%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.74 102,566,610 6.23%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 235.93 106,564,370 31.16%

7647 ONTSU 182.92 112,215,090 73.83%

1491 CHUGAIM 124.29 157,220,910 22.94%

6993 DAIKOKYA 118.99 307,896,400 27.43%

4564 OTS 63.18 1,184,265,240 26.11%

4597 SOLASIA 54.28 3,061,678,600 17.71%

4563 ANGES 47.69 158,169,900 13.46%

2743 PIXEL 29.82 920,094,830 26.16%

9978 BUNKYODO 29.40 285,003,300 8.59%

2586 FRUTA 28.68 1,073,379,930 9.02%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 33.45 27,527,066,158 37.20%

1368 IF TPXDI 12.85 170,219,754 23.58%

1366 IF 225DI 10.07 1,158,334,947 15.11%

1459 RK 225DI 7.41 10,097,127,501 18.26%

1571 NFNKIV 6.58 811,270,638 14.40%

3287 HOSINORR 6.18 224,680,450 12.92%

3468 STARASIA 5.78 104,459,690 8.96%

8952 JRE 5.53 1,205,152,300 9.90%

8955 JPN-PRI 5.30 215,320,550 10.55%

1671 WTI ETF 5.19 223,705,110 9.98%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 237.88 326,899,340 34.68%

9424 JPN-COMM 23.68 126,634,970 13.42%

7383 NETPROHD 13.25 525,605,840 17.00%

2492 INFOMART 12.63 167,498,630 11.89%

8515 AIFUL 10.49 244,387,760 6.77%

2317 SYSTENA 10.41 233,877,730 9.19%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.74 102,566,610 6.23%

2471 S-POOL 9.24 101,213,100 10.11%

8524 NORTHPBK 8.98 281,017,280 8.70%

2440 GURUNAVI 8.92 108,189,240 15.63%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 571.78 312,191,350 87.01%

2134 KITAHAMA 235.93 106,564,370 31.16%

7647 ONTSU 182.92 112,215,090 73.83%

1491 CHUGAIM 124.29 157,220,910 22.94%

6993 DAIKOKYA 118.99 307,896,400 27.43%

9704 AGORA HG 73.69 189,595,520 29.77%

2743 PIXEL 29.82 920,094,830 26.16%

9978 BUNKYODO 29.40 285,003,300 8.59%

6659 MEDIALNK 22.52 162,025,540 11.82%

3053 PEPPER 17.45 152,588,890 11.39%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4564 OTS 63.18 1,184,265,240 26.11%

4597 SOLASIA 54.28 3,061,678,600 17.71%

4563 ANGES 47.69 158,169,900 13.46%

2586 FRUTA 28.68 1,073,379,930 9.02%

4883 MODALIS 16.76 3,335,330,530 10.77%

5255 MONSTARL 16.58 140,920,540 6.60%

4593 HEALIOS 15.41 102,698,370 6.97%

4476 AI CROSS 14.67 253,591,940 24.11%

6072 JIBANNET 14.41 301,457,920 12.68%

4477 BASE 13.04 373,359,270 13.72%
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